N96000006385 TRANSMITTAL LETTER

Department of State Division of Corporations P. O. Box 6327 Tallahassee, FL 32314

700002017527--2 -12/03/96--01046--002 ******70.00 *****70.00

SUBJECT: SIMCHA PR	ODUCTIONS, INC.				
		ıme - must include suf	fix)		
Effective date of incom	rporation shall	be January 2, 19	97		
Enclosed is an original ar	nd one (1) copy of	the articles of inc	orporation a	and a ched	ck
× \$70.00 Filing Fee	\$78.75 Filing Fee & Certificate	\$122.50 Filing Fee & Centified Copy	\$131 Filing Fee, Certified Co & Certificate	Yqq	
FROM:	Shirl Solome	on ted or typed)		95 DEC 13	poster has the second
	200 Tamoshar				Í
		dress		AY IO: 24 E. FLORID	
	Palm Springs	, Florida 33461		2 2 2 2 2	
452	City, St	ate & Zip		متر	
	(561) 965	0903			
19.5.96 -	Daytime Tele	phone number E	Gan. Z	ATE 1997	

NOTE: Please provide the original and one copy of the articles.



December 5, 1996

SHIRL SOLOMON 200 TAMOSHANTER DRIVE PALM SPRINGS, FL 33461

SUBJECT: SIMCHA PRODUCTIONS, INC. Ref. Number: W96000025552

We have received your document for SIMCHA PRODUCTIONS, INC. and your check(s) totaling \$70.00. However, the enclosed document has not been filed and is being returned for the following correction(s):

The effective date of January 2, 1997 must be stated in the document. Please correct your document.

Please return your document, along with a copy of this letter, within 60 days or your filing will be considered abandoned.

If you have any questions concerning the filing of your document, please call (904) 487-6923.

Doris McDuffie Corporate Specialist Supervisor

Letter Number: 996A00054683

ARTICLES OF INCORPORATION SS DEC 13 Lillo: 24

The undersigned, acting as incorporator(s) of a corporation pursuant to Chapter 617,06/DA Florida Statutes, adopt(s) the following Articles of Incorporation:

> ARTICLE I Name

The name of the corporation shall be:

Simcha Productions, Inc.

Effective date of incorporation shall be January 2, 1997.

EFFECTIVE DATE

Jan. 2, 1997

ARTICLE II

Principal place of business and mailing address

The principal place of business and the mailing address of this corporation shall be:

200 Tamoshanter Drive Palm Springs, Florida 33461

ARTICLE III Purpose(s)

The specific purpose(s) for which the corporation is organized is (are):

To create and produce theatrical and literary works of not necessarily commercial value, but for educational content for the public; to be eligible for grants toward this end; to use resulting income to create dramatic and literary workshops; and to operate within the meaning of Section 501(c)3 of the Internal Revenue Code.

ARTICLE IV Manner of election of directors

The manner in which the directors are elected or appointed is as follows:

The method of election of directors shall be stated as in the By Laws.

> Filing Fee: \$70.00

ARTICLE V Limitation of corporate powers

The corporate powers of this corporation are as provided in section 617.0302, Florida Statutes, unless limited as follows:

ARTICLE VI initial registered agent and street address

The name and the street address of the initial registered agent is:

Shirl Solomon 200 Tamoshanter Drive Palm Springs, Florida 33461

ARTICLE VII Incorporators

See Instructions for officers/directors

The name(s) and the street address(es) of the incorporator(s) for these articles of incorporation is(are):

Shirl Solomon 200 Tamoshanter Drive Palm Springs, Plorida 33461

Lori Hemmis 1439 Crest Drive Lake Worth, Plorida 33461

The undersigned incorporator(s) has (have) this	executed these Articles of Incorporation
Signature(s) of Incorporator(s):	
Aure Monon, hes.	Shirl Solomon, Pres.
	Typed name of incorporator signing
Don Kuth Hemnin VP	Lori Hemmis, Vice Pres.
	Typed name of incorporator signing
·	
	Typed name of incorporator signing

NOTE: Affixing an officer title after a signature of an incorporator does not constitute the designation of officers.

CERTIFICATE OF DESIGNATION REGISTATION AGENT/REGISTERED OFFICE

PURSUANT TO THE PROVISIONS OF SECTION 607.0501 OR 617.0501, FLORIDA

THE UNDERSIGNED CORPORATION, ORGANIZED UNDER THE LAWS OF THE STATE OF FLORIDA, SUBMITS THE FOLLOWING STATEMENT IN DESIGNATING THE REGISTERED OFFICE/REGISTERED AGENT, IN THE STATE OF FLORIDA.

••	The fiame of the corporation is:
	Effective date of incorporation shall be January 2, 1997.
2.	The name and address of the registered agent and office is:
	Shirl Solomon
	(Name) 200 Tamoshanter Drive
	(Street address - P. O. Box or Mail Drop Box NOT acceptable)
	Palm Springs, Florida 33461
	(City/State/Zip)

Having been named as registered agent and to accept service of process for the above stated corporation at the place designated in this certificate, I hereby accept the appointment as registered agent and agree to act in this capacity. I further agree to comply with the provisions of all statutes relating to the proper and complete performance of my duties, and I am familiar with and accept the obligations of my position as registered agent.

November 29, 1996 (Date)